

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1688 Version: 1 Name: 12/5/2016 Appointment of New Council Member to

First Ward Vacancy

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/5/2016 In control: City Council

On agenda: 12/5/2016 Final action: 12/5/2016

Enactment date: 12/5/2016 Enactment #: R-16-481

Title: Resolution to Appoint a New Council Member to Fill the Vacancy in the First Ward

Sponsors: Christopher Taylor

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2016	1	City Council		
12/5/2016	2	City Council	Amended	Pass
12/5/2016	2	City Council	Approved as Amended	Pass

Resolution to Appoint a New Council Member to Fill the Vacancy in the First Ward

Prepared by: Mary Joan Fales, Senior Assistant City Attorney

Sponsored by: Mayor Taylor

Whereas, Councilmember Briere, of the First Ward, submitted her written resignation to the City Clerk on ______, 2016, which resignation has been duly accepted by resolution of City Council on December 5, 2016;

Whereas, City Council is authorized by City Charter, Section 12.14(a) to fill the vacancy, after the resignation, becomes effective for the remainder of Ms. Briere's term of office; and

Whereas, City Council, in accordance with the process established in Resolution R-16-429, having solicited applications from residents of the First Ward who wished to be considered for appointment, and having conducted public interviews of applicants in a duly noticed Special Session of City Council on November 28, 2016;

RESOLVED, That City Council appoint ______ to the City Council for the First Ward, for a term expiring November, 2017; and

RESOLVED, That the appointment is effective immediate upon passage of this Resolution.